

26 SC 299/2024
STATE Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
FIR No. 118/2024
PS Alipur

15.10.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Mr.Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for the
accused.

PW Khushboo, Rajesh and ASI Satbir are present and
discharged unexamined as evidence is being recorded in SC
836/2018 STATE Vs. NEERAJ AND OTHERS FIR No. 292
/2018 PS Mahindra Park which is a time bound case.

It is already 4-30 pm.

No time left today.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs for
the NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **06.12.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/15.10.2024