

SC 299/2024
STATE Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
FIR NO. 118/2024
PS Alipur

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. Chief LADC for accused on behalf of Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused.

PW Khusuboo and IO ASI Satyaveer in person.

It is submitted by PW Khushboo that she is down with fever and therefore not able to depose today.

In view of the request made by PW Khushboo, she is discharged as unexamined for today. She is bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW Rakesh is absent despite service of summons.

Issue bailable warrants against PW Rakesh to the tune of Rs.5,000/- SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 11.09.2025.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.07.2025