

SC 299/2024
STATE Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
FIR NO. 118/2024
PS Alipur

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC, Link of Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for the accused.

PWs Khushboo Kumari and Rakesh Kumar in person.

PW1 Khushboo Kumari and PW2 Rakesh Kumar examined in chief. Their cross examination is deferred as Sh.Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused is not available today being met with an accident.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW1 Khushboo Kumari and PW2 Rakesh Kumar, through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.12.2025**.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.09.2025