

**SC 299/2024
STATE Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
FIR NO. 118/2024
PS Alipur**

04.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused.

PW1 Khushboo in person but discharged unexamined as it is stated by her that compromise talks are going on. She is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **30.05.2026**.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026**